



Integrating People, Process and Technology

Date: 16.02.2023

To Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051	To The Corporate Relations Department BSE Limited Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers, 25 th Floor, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001
Scrip Symbol: GSS	Scrip Code – 532951/GSS

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Newspaper Publications for Results declared in the Board Meeting

With reference to the above mentioned subject, attaching herewith the newspaper publications of the declared results of the third quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For GSS Infotech Limited

R.K.Pooja

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

(M No: A41361)

GSS Infotech Limited

Wing-B, Ground Floor, N Heights, Plot No. 12, TSIIIC Software Units Layout, Madhapur, Serilingampally Mandal,
Rangareddy District, Hyderabad – 500081, Telangana, India

Tel: 91 40 4455 6600 | E-mail: india@gssinfotech.com | www.gssinfotech.com

CIN No: L72200TG2003PLC041860

CIN: L28119TG1973PLC001670
 Regd. Office: Plot No. 44, 4th Floor, HCL Towers, Begumpet, Hyderabad - 500 016
 Phone: +91-40-2776 4546 Fax: +91-40-2776 5253 Web: www.veljan.in E-mail: info@veljan.in
EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022
 (Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended	
	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022
	(Un-audited)			
Total Income from Operations	3047.50	3139.62	9008.82	
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	539.65	671.45	1825.94	
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	539.65	671.45	1825.94	
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	387.72	518.05	1360.87	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	387.72	518.05	1360.87	
Equity Share Capital	225.00	225.00	225.00	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (in Rs.)				
1. Basic:	17.23	23.02	60.48	
2. Diluted:	17.23	23.02	60.48	

Note: As this is the first year of consolidation, comparative figures are not given.

Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial results of the Company: (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
	(Un-audited)				
Total Income from Operations	2680.26	2887.20	2787.09	8389.16	7052.76
Profit before Tax	437.95	589.63	696.42	1642.42	1600.99
Profit after Tax	322.73	436.23	516.92	1214.06	1187.56

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2022 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the BSE Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website viz. www.veljan.in

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
V.C. Janardan Rao
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN: 00181609
 Place: Hyderabad
 Date: 14.02.2023

CIN NO: L74140TG1992PLC014483
 *Registered Office: 3-4-616/1, 2nd Floor, Maranyapada, Hyderabad-500 029, Telangana India.
 Ph: 040-27568107, Fax: 66364010 Website: www.saaqueta.com
 Email: naveenachandra@rediffmail.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER / NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2022
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended
		31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
1.	Total Income From Operations(net)	88.06	102.07	256.48	519.94	88.06	102.07
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	-18.84	9.59	-9.79	67.93	-19.15	9.23
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-18.84	9.59	-9.79	67.93	-19.15	9.23
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	-18.84	9.59	-9.79	57.2	-19.15	9.23
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-18.84	9.59	-9.79	57.2	-19.15	9.23
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/-each)	300.29	300.29	300.29	300.29	300.29	300.29
7.	Earnings per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted	NA	0.3	NA	0.3	NA	0.3

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of Financial Results with Limited Review Report are available on the Stock Exchange website and on company's website www.saaqueta.com

For and on behalf of the Board
SAAKETA INVESTMENT SERVICES LIMITED
 Sd/-
T. Naveena Chandra
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00052923
 Date: 15.02.2023
 Place: Hyderabad

SANGHI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L18209TG1985PLC005581
 Regd. Office: Sanghinagar P.O., Hayyanager Mandal, R. R. Dist., Telangana - 501 511
 Email ID for Investors: companysecretary@sanghicement.com Tel: 08415-24240. Website: www.sanghicement.com



Turning Dreams into Concrete Reality

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2022 (Rs. In Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Previous Quarter ended		Corresponding Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Corresponding Nine months ended		Year ended	
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2021	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income	154.39	241.58	285.38	720.80	783.33	1,140.52						
2	Profit / (Loss) before tax and exceptional items	(117.88)	(59.23)	10.08	(221.14)	47.88	56.75						
3	Profit / (Loss) before tax and after exceptional items	(117.88)	(59.23)	10.08	(221.14)	47.88	56.75						
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	(143.95)	(44.32)	7.54	(221.14)	34.31	40.62						
5	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(144.31)	(44.36)	7.59	(221.28)	34.46	40.49						
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	258.33	251.00	251.00	258.33	251.00	251.00						
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	1,583.23						
8	Securities Premium Account	452.01	409.34	409.34	452.01	409.34	409.34						
9	Net Worth (excluding revaluation reserve)	1519.63	1,613.64	1,684.87	1,519.63	1,684.87	1,680.91						
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	777.55	305.00	305.00	777.55	305.00	305.00						
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-						
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.92	0.77	0.75	0.92	0.75	0.75						
13	Earning Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised except for the year ended 31.03.2022)												
	(a) Basic (based on weighted average)	(5.73)	(1.77)	0.30	(8.81)	1.37	1.62						
	(b) Diluted (based on weighted average)	(5.73)	(1.77)	0.30	(8.81)	1.37	1.62						
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	84.84	84.84	84.84	84.84	84.84	84.84						
15	Debiture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-						
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-0.39	0.22	1.31	0.03	1.46	1.44						
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-0.56	0.31	2.18	0.04	2.33	2.27						

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 read with Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.sanghicement.com
 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Directors and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th February 2023

For, Sanghi Industries Limited
 (Ravi Sanghi)
 Chairman and Managing Director

RICH 'N' RICH FINANCE AND HOLDINGS LIMITED

CIN:L65910TG1992PLC014708
 Registered Office: Flat No.403, Nirmal towers, Devarakurup Colony,Punjagutta Hyderabad Telangana,500082,India.
Extract of UnAudited Standalone financial results for the third Quarter and Nine Months ended 31.12.2022
 (RS. IN LAKHS)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ending		9 Months ending	
		31-12-2022	31-12-2021	31-12-2022	31-12-2021
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
1	Total Income	135.45	104.53	0.00	
2	Net Profit (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	43.64	111.41	22.77	
3	Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	43.64	111.41	22.77	
4	Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	32.66	83.36	17.04	
5	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit/after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	32.66	83.36	17.04	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs. 10/- Per Equity Share)	50.00	50.00	50.00	
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (Not Annualised):				
a)	Basic	6.53	1.67	0.34	
b)	Diluted	6.53	1.67	0.34	

Note:
 1. The above Financial results as recommended by the Audit Committee were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th February 2023
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on company's website at www.richrichfinance.com and the stock exchange's website, www.bseindia.com.

By and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Rich 'N' Rich Finance and Holdings Limited
 Sd/-
Apparao Penamala
 Wholetime Director
 DIN:03023102
 Place: Hyderabad
 Date: 14-02-2023

SRI KPR INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L20200TG1988PLC009157
 5th Floor, V.K Towers (Formerly KPR House), Sardar Patel Road, Secunderabad - 500 003,
 Phone: +91 40 27847121, E-mail: bwp19@yahoo.com
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE NINE MONTHS AND QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended	Year Ended		Quarter ended		Half Year Ended	Year Ended		
	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.3.2022	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	54.25	161.08	42.90	319.81	463.08	500.70	159.02	854.18	165.72	1257.81
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-1.55	52.01	-21.95	57.44	157.41	142.16	-90.86	558.45	-67.15	403.44
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-1.55	52.01	-21.95	57.44	157.41	142.16	-90.86	558.45	-67.15	403.44
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-15.23	41.86	-27.37	35.20	143.02	124.69	-84.92	470.72	22.93	322.68
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-15.23	41.86	-27.37	35.20	143.02	124.69	-84.92	470.72	22.93	322.68
6	Equity Share Capital	2014.57	2014.57	2014.57	2014.57	2014.57	2014.57	2014.57	2014.57	2014.57	2014.57
7	Other Equity the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year										
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -										
	1. Basic:	-0.08	0.21	-0.14	0.17	0.71	0.62	-0.42	2.34	0.11	1.60
	2. Diluted:	-0.08	0.21	-0.14	0.17	0.71	0.62	-0.42	2.35	0.11	1.60

1. The above results, as reviewed by the Audit Committee, were considered, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th February, 2023.
 2. The above results were prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
 3. The Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors for the quarter and nine months ended ended as required under regulation 33(3)(d) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been received.
 4. Segment wise reporting as applicable under IND AS - 108 for the quarter and nine months ended has given separately.
 5. The format for un-audited quarterly results as prescribed in SEBI's Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated 30th November, 2015 has been modified to comply with requirements of SEBI's Circular dated 5th July, 2016. Ind AS Schedule III (Division III) to the Companies Act, 2013 applicable to companies that are required to comply with IND AS.
 6. As per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the company has opted to publish quarterly unaudited standalone results and to publish consolidated results at the year end.
 7. Corresponding figures in previous year / period have been regrouped wherever considered necessary.

Place: Secunderabad
 For Sri KPR Industries Limited
 Sd/-
N. Kishan Reddy
 Director
 DIN: 00000000

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that

బసీడీఎస్ ను అభివృద్ధి పర్చాలి

నవతెలంగాణ బ్యారో - హైదరాబాద్
బసీడీఎస్ ను అభివృద్ధి పర్చాలని సీఎంఎం రాష్ట్ర కార్యదర్శి పద్మ సుబ్బారావు, మాజీ ఎమ్మెల్యే జూలకంటి రంగారెడ్డి రాష్ట్ర ప్రభుత్వాన్ని డిమాండ్ చేశారు.



పశ్చిమబెంగాల్, కేరళలో కనీస వేతనాలు, ఉద్యోగ విరమణ సౌకర్యాలు, పెన్షన్ల పండుగ టోసన్ సౌకర్యాలు కల్పించాలని విమర్శించారు. సీఎం కేసీఆర్ ప్రగతి భవన్ కు పిలిపించుకుని ఇచ్చిన హామీలైనా అమలు చేయకపోవడంతో వారు ఆందోళనలో ఉన్నారని తెలిపారు.

పోలీసు జాగిలాలకు అంతర్జాతీయ శిక్షణ

నేడు ట్రైనింగ్ పూర్తి చేసుకోనున్న 38 జాగిలాలకు, 68 మంది హాండ్లర్స్

నవతెలంగాణ ప్రత్యేక ప్రసిద్ధి
నేరస్థుల గుండెల్లో రైళ్లకు పరిగెత్తిన సుశిక్షణ పొందిన పోలీసు జాగిలాలకు ఇంటిలిజెన్స్ ఇంటిగ్రేటెడ్ ట్రైనింగ్ అకాడమీ (ఐబిఎం)లో అంతర్జాతీయ స్థాయిలో శిక్షణ నిచ్చారు.



సాయంత్రం రెండు గంటల పాటు వీటికి డేవారాధ్యం మొదలుకుని ఇతర శిక్షణలను ఇచ్చారని ఇందులో అంతర్జాతీయ స్థాయిలో పేరు పొందిన ఇంటిలిజెన్స్ ట్రైనింగ్ ఇచ్చారని ఆయన అన్నారు. రాష్ట్రానికి చెందిన శునకాలి గాక హిమాచల్ ప్రదేశ్ చెందిన పోలీసు జాగిలాలకు కూడా శిక్షణ పొందిన వారిలో ఉన్నారని వారు వివరించారు.

మాస్టర్ అజిత్ కు బంగారు వతకం

ద్రాగన్ అంతర్జాతీయ కుంగ్ ఫూ పోటీలో చక్కటి ప్రదర్శన



నవతెలంగాణ-సీడిబ్యారో
సర్కార్ సగం ఇంట్లో స్టేడియంలో జరిగిన కరాటే, కుంగ్ ఫూ అంతర్జాతీయ పోటీలలో మాస్టర్ అజిత్ సగంరానికి చెందిన మాస్టర్ అజిత్ బంగారు వతకాన్ని గెలుపొందారు.

మాస్టర్ అజిత్ కు బంగారు వతకం వరించినందుకు ముఖ్యమంత్రి కేసీఆర్ అతనిని పురస్కరించారు. అతని ప్రదర్శనను అభినందించారు.

వన్ను వసూళ్లు పెంచండి

అధికారులకు సీఎస్ ఆదేశాలు

నవతెలంగాణ-హైదరాబాద్ బ్యారో
రాష్ట్రంలో పన్ను వసూళ్లను పెంచాలని ప్రభుత్వ ప్రధాన కార్యదర్శి శాంతి కుమారి అధికారులను ఆదేశించారు. బుద్ధవారం బీఆర్ఎస్ భవన్ లో రాష్ట్ర పన్నులు, పన్నుయేతర ఆదాయాల పురోగతిపై సమీక్షా సమావేశం నిర్వహించారు.

అధికారులకు సీఎస్ ఆదేశాలు
రాష్ట్రంలో పన్ను వసూళ్లను పెంచాలని ప్రభుత్వ ప్రధాన కార్యదర్శి శాంతి కుమారి అధికారులను ఆదేశించారు. బుద్ధవారం బీఆర్ఎస్ భవన్ లో రాష్ట్ర పన్నులు, పన్నుయేతర ఆదాయాల పురోగతిపై సమీక్షా సమావేశం నిర్వహించారు.

అంగన్ వాడీ ఉద్యోగులకి ఛైన హామీలను నెరవేర్చాలి: సీఎం కేసీఆర్ కు జూలకంటి లేఖ

ప్రభుత్వం బాకాయలతో సహా చెల్లించాలని కోరారు. 2017 నుంచి డీఏ, డీఏ, ఇంక్రిమెంట్, ఐసెన్సార్ అలవస్టు బాకాయలు, పీఆర్సీ బాకాయలను చెల్లించాలని తెలిపారు. మూడేళ్ల రేషన్ పాత రవాణా ఛార్జీలను ఇవ్వాలని పేర్కొన్నారు.

Table with financial data for FORTH GENERATION INFORMATION SYSTEMS LIMITED. Columns include financial year, audited/unaudited status, and various financial metrics.

CONCORD DRUGS LIMITED

Table with financial data for CONCORD DRUGS LIMITED. Columns include financial year, audited/unaudited status, and various financial metrics.

ముఖ్యంగా ఈయన జరిపిన విన్నాపాల స్థాయిలో ఇతర మాస్టర్లు ప్రదర్శన చేయక పోవడంతో మాస్టర్ అజిత్ కు బంగారు వతకం వరించినందుకు ముఖ్యమంత్రి కేసీఆర్ అతనిని పురస్కరించారు.

అధికారులకు సీఎస్ ఆదేశాలు
రాష్ట్రంలో పన్ను వసూళ్లను పెంచాలని ప్రభుత్వ ప్రధాన కార్యదర్శి శాంతి కుమారి అధికారులను ఆదేశించారు.

TCI FINANCE LIMITED advertisement with contact details and services offered.

అధికారులకు సీఎస్ ఆదేశాలు
రాష్ట్రంలో పన్ను వసూళ్లను పెంచాలని ప్రభుత్వ ప్రధాన కార్యదర్శి శాంతి కుమారి అధికారులను ఆదేశించారు.

TCI FINANCE LIMITED advertisement with contact details and services offered.

VELJAN DENISON LIMITED advertisement with contact details and services offered.

Table with financial data for VELJAN DENISON LIMITED. Columns include financial year, audited/unaudited status, and various financial metrics.

Table with financial data for VELJAN DENISON LIMITED. Columns include financial year, audited/unaudited status, and various financial metrics.

చోలాల మండలం ఆన్ లైన్ సేవల అండ్ ఫైనాన్స్ కంపెనీ లిమిటెడ్

ఆన్ లైన్ సేవల అండ్ ఫైనాన్స్ కంపెనీ లిమిటెడ్
చోలాల మండలం ఆన్ లైన్ సేవల అండ్ ఫైనాన్స్ కంపెనీ లిమిటెడ్. 2022లోని దాఖలు ప్రకారం అర్జీ ఫైల్ చేసిన 30 రోజుల ప్రకారం.

Table with financial data for Chola Finance. Columns include financial year, audited/unaudited status, and various financial metrics.

GSS Infotech Limited

GSS Infotech Limited
GSS Infotech Limited, Hyderabad. 2022లోని దాఖలు ప్రకారం అర్జీ ఫైల్ చేసిన 30 రోజుల ప్రకారం.

Table with financial data for GSS Infotech Limited. Columns include financial year, audited/unaudited status, and various financial metrics.

Table with financial data for GSS Infotech Limited. Columns include financial year, audited/unaudited status, and various financial metrics.